PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Collaborative Sciences and Technology, Inc.	07/26/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Timothy M. Sheridan
Street Address:	P.O. Box 11707
City:	Pueblo
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	81001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	10556852		
PCT Number:	US0415108		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)296-2172

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-844-9009
Email: pat@ganzlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Ganz Law, P.C.
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2200

Address Line 4: Hillsboro, OREGON 97123

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CST-2.001.PCT.US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia Cason

Total Attachments: 1

source=CST-ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

JP \$80.00 10556

PATENT REEL: 024789 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

Whereas, Collaborative Sciences and Technology, Inc. (Owner/Co-Applicant) hereafter referred to as "Assignor(s)" is an Oregon Corporation [Registry No. 179659-97], and Timothy M. Sheridan (Inventor/Co-Applicant) hereafter referred to as "Assignee", has invented new and useful improvements in computer-based 'software' embodied in the form of proprietary software known as "Persistent Portal". For accurate identification of this Patent Application, the history by dates/reference numbers is as follows:

- 1). A Provisional Patent Application was filed on May 14, 2003
 - The Provisional Application Number is 60/470,601 (expired)
- 2). Application for an International Patent (PCT), specifically for issuance in the United States and Canada was filed on May 14, 2004.
 - The United States Application Number is <u>10/556</u>,852.
 - The Canadian Patent Application number is 2,537,229.
 - The PCT Application Number is <u>PCT/US04/15108</u>.

RECORDED: 08/04/2010

• The filing date' of record for completion of the National Phase is November 14, 2005

Whereas, Timothy M. Sheridan of Pueblo, CO/USA, here referred to as "Assignee" whose mailing address is PO Box 11707, Pueblo, CO 81001, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of 25,000 (twenty-five thousand) Shares of Common Stock previously owned by Assignee as personal holdings in Wiscor, Inc., (an Oregon Corporation), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the Assignor(s), by these presents, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and Canada and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, Canada, and in other countries of future interest and pursuit. The Assignor(s), hereby request and authorize the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assignee, and the Assignor(s), hereby request and authorize the Director of the Canadian Intellectual Property Office to issue said Canadian Patent to said Assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this	るしゅ	day of	gu	Ly-	, 2010 at
10 Box 2200, With d	HLIS boro, OR elivery to assignee in	erson or by ma	U vil. or electroni	1 mail	
State of OREGON County of DRES JUFFU			Signature (thorized represent and assignee(s) of	Officer/Board Memberative for assignor(s), invofrecord of the entire inte	er entor(s), rest)
		Prin		istration No., if appli	cable
Before me person	nally appeared said	Lovi Kod	VC .		and
acknowledged the forego	ing instrument to be hi	is/her free act an	d deed this	24th	day of
July	, 2010.				
SEAL		NO COM	OFFICIAL SE TEETA MADI TARY PUBLIC-O MISSION NO. / ISSION EXPIRES /	DEN PREGON A415899	

PATENT REEL: 024789 FRAME: 0143